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272 0272
S. Daniel Ravindran 

Koil Rajan
SA M 14.07.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

273 0273 S. V. Sitarama Murty SA M 21.02.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 62 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

274 0274
N. Vara Narsimha 

Murthy
SA M 30.12.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 62 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

275 0275 Ahmed Shariff SA M 27.01.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 65, 73 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

276 0276 Asiaya Begumi SA F 11.11.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

277 0277 I Hari Krishna SA M 30.06.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

278 0278
A. V. Surya Prakasa 

Rao
SA M 09.08.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 62 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

279 0279
Mohan Kumar 

Pasumarthi
SA M 18.10.2004 Gen Chennai 03 VI, IX 82, 66 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

280 0280 Shaitan Singh Rathore Aud M 05.03.2010 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

281 0281 Bharat Sethi SA M 07.08.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

282 0282
Mritunjay Kumar 

Manoj 
SA M 08.11.2002 Gen New Delhi 11 Army VIII PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

283 0283 Bhoopendra Singh SAS(A) M 27.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh OH

284 0284 Alice Babu Clk F 29.12.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

285 0285 Joginder Singh SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

286 0286 Rajeev Jain SA M 19.12.2001 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh OH

287 0287 Brij Mohan SA M 23.12.2002 SC New Delhi 11 VI 74 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

288 0288 Sandeep Sharma SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(PD) Meerut

289 0289 Mahesh Chand Meena SA M 09.03.2004 ST New Delhi 11 Army CDA(PD) Meerut

290 0290
Keshav Kumar 

Kaushik
SAS(A) M 20.05.2011 Gen Dehradun ��

Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

291 0291 Sanatan Ghanti SAS(A) M 30.06.2011 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

292 0292 Pritam Dhar SAS(A) M 20.01.2012 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

293 0293 Satyanjoy Banerjee SAS(A) M 19.07.2011 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

294 0294 Arun Kumar Aud M 02.08.2004 SC Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

295 0295 S. Anand Reddy SA M 26.09.1989 Gen Secunderabad �� Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

296 0296 Jagdish Kumar C.K. SA M 13.09.2004 Gen Bangalore �� VI 63 Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

297 0297 Julita Induar SA F 06.10.2003 ST Kolkata �� IX 63 Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

298 0298 Deepak D. Kashayap SA M 08.07.2002 ST Secunderabad �� IX 72 Navy PCDA(AF) Dehradun
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241 0241 Bimal Kumar SA M 23.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army VIII CDA Patna

242 0242 P.K.Dutta SA M 22.03.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

243 0243 Sudhir Kumar SA M 12.08.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

244 0244
Swapan Kumar 

Prodhan 
Clk M 04.05.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

245 0245 Anugata Ganguly SA M 03.08.2001 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

246 0246 Raj Kumar Clk M 25.04.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII CDA Patna

247 0247 Sujeet Kumar SA M 11.03.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 V 61 Army VIII CDA Patna

248 0248 Ashok Kumar Dey SA M 14.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

249 0249 Sikha K. Bansode SA F 15.03.2005 SC Kolkata 09 VI, IX 65, 63 Army CDA Patna

250 0250 Mahesh Prasad SA M 15.04.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII CDA Patna

251 0251 Partha Mondal SA M 05.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

252 0252
Pratik Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 27.08.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

253 0253 Biswajit Banerjee SA M 07.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 64, 74 Army CDA Patna

254 0254 Sanjiv Kumar SA M 02.05.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 60 Army VIII CDA Patna

255 0255 Ashok Kumar SA M 04.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

256 0256 Sagar Chakraborty SA M 11.05.2004 Gen Guwahati 05 Army CDA Patna

257 0257 Anjani Kumar SA M 22.05.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

258 0258 Dharm Prakash SA M 13.03.2006 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army VIII CDA Patna

259 0259 Rajesh Kumar Singh SA M 18.08.2000 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

260 0260 Amit Kumar Pandey SA M 06.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna OH

261 0261 Binay Kumar SA M 06.09.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

262 0262 Mithlesh Kumar SA M 01.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

263 0263 Pankaj Kumar Panday SA M 15.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

264 0264 Pradip Singha SA M 23.04.1998 ST Guwahati 05 VI 71 Army PCDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

265 0265
Sagar Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 01.09.2003 Gen Guwahati 05 Army PCDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

266 0266 Sadasivan C S SA M 12.05.2006 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

267 0267 Awan Kumar SAS(A) M 12.05.2011 SC Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

268 0268 Seema K B SA F 03.03.2003 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

269 0269 Sajeevan N P SA M 18.04.2005 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

Prov 

(want of 

SB) 

270 0270 Prakash Kumar Giri SAS(A) M 23.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

271 0271 Mrinal M. More SA M 10.10.2002 Gen Pune 13 VIII, IX 81, 66 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai
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211 0211 Manoj Kumar SA M 29.08.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

212 0212 Binod Kumar SA M 17.11.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 66 Army VIII CDA Patna

213 0213 Rajesh Kumar SA M 12.07.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

214 0214 Kumar Deep Kamal SA M 10.07.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

215 0215 Sudhir Kumar SA M 21.06.2002 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army VIII CDA Patna

216 0216 Sanjit Kumar SA M 15.07.2003 Gen Patna 12
V, VI,

 IX

60, 

70, 67
Army VIII CDA Patna

217 0217 P.N.Jha SA M 03.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army CDA Patna

218 0218 MD.Sabir Alam SA M 17.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

219 0219 Ranjit Kumar Verma SA M 18.02.2003 Gen Patna 12 V 67 Army CDA Patna

220 0220 Rakesh Kumar SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 74, 70 Army CDA Patna

221 0221 Diwakar Singh SA M 23.06.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

222 0222 Anand Jee SA M 28.04.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

223 0223 Santosh Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

224 0224 Lalit Narayan Sahu SA M 06.01.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 85 Army VIII CDA Patna

225 0225 Jitendra Kumar SA M 29.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

226 0226 Gupteshwar Prasad SA M 01.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

227 0227 Somnath Mallick SA M 26.02.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

228 0228 Lakshman Kumar SA M 25.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 83 Army VIII CDA Patna

229 0229 Raman Nagule SA M 31.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

230 0230 A.K. Anil SA M 02.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

231 0231 Pramod Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 IX 64 Army VIII CDA Patna

232 0232 Sunil Kumar SA M 30.10.1996 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

233 0233 Sandhir Kumar SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

234 0234 Vinoy Kumar Mallik SA M 15.07.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 62 Army VIII CDA Patna

235 0235 Nandan Kumar SA M 06.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 69 Army CDA Patna

236 0236 Ram Kumar Mahton SA M 27.06.2000 Gen Patna 12 Army
VI,VII,

VIII
CDA Patna

237 0237 Satish Kumar Aud M 24.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

238 0238 Ranjit Kumar SA M 02.07.2001 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

239 0239
Himanshu Kumar 

Sinha 
SA M 10.04.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 70 Army CDA Patna

240 0240 Sanjeev Kumar SA M 21.12.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI, VIII 60, 81 Army CDA Patna
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180 0180 Ajay Kumar SA M 05.10.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI 66 Army VIII CDA Patna

181 0181 Thomas Tigga SA M 18.10.2004 ST Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

182 0182 Chandrika Prasad SA M 15.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 74 Army VIII CDA Patna

183 0183 Shailesh Kumar SA M 01.11.1999 Gen Patna 12 VI 67 Army CDA Patna

184 0184 Vinay Kumar SA M 18.02.2000 Gen Patna 12 VI 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

185 0185 Sunil Kumar Singh SA M 05.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

186 0186 Pankaj Kumar Sinha SA M 04.05.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

187 0187 Awadesh Kumar Singh SA M 12.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

188 0188 Mukesh Kumar Singh SA M 19.11.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

189 0189 Krishna Kumar SA M 04.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 73 Army VIII CDA Patna

190 0190
Satyendra Prasad 

Sahu
SA M 16.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 72 Army CDA Patna

191 0191 Dileep Singh SA M 17.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

192 0192 Prakash Kullu SA M 09.12.2003 ST Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

193 0193 Sukhlal Oraon SA M 15.03.2004 ST Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

194 0194 Sanjay Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

195 0195 Prem Prakash Singh SA M 24.03.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army VIII CDA Patna

196 0196 Kumar Niranjan SA M 22.12.2004 Gen Patna 12 Factory VIII CDA Patna

197 0197 Pranas Kumar Paul SA M 01.03.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

198 0198 Amit Kumar SA M 26.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 Factory VIII CDA Patna

199 0199 Kamlesh Kumar SA M 20.05.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

200 0200 Vikash Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

201 0201 Shashi Bhushan SA M 18.03.2002 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army CDA Patna

202 0202 Rakesh Kumar Sinha SA M 29.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 IX 63 Army CDA Patna

203 0203 Rishikesh Kumar SA M 05.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

204 0204
Sanjay Kumar 

Choudhary
SA M 25.10.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 87 Army VIII CDA Patna

205 0205 Amit Kumar SA M 04.08.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 72, 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

206 0206 Sujit Kumar SA M 10.08.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI 68 Army VIII CDA Patna

207 0207 Sandip Kumar SA M 07.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 V 61 Army VIII CDA Patna

208 0208 Rajiv Ranjan SA M 07.05.2003 Gen Patna 12 VIII, IX 79, 67 Army CDA Patna

209 0209 Archna Verma SA F 01.12.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 71, 61 Army CDA Patna

210 0210 Rakesh Kumar SA M 12.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna



Paper Marks

������������	
�
�������������	��	

	�������

����������������������������	�

Exemption 

Details Sec Hindi Organisation RemarksCentre C.Code
Sl. 

No
Roll No. Name Grade Sex DOA Cat

150 0150 Neeta Pasrija JHT F 10.06.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

151 0151 Uday Kumar SA M 21.02.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 VIII, IX 77, 60 Factory VI, VII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

152 0152 Md. Irshad Ahmad SA M 10.01.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

153 0153 V. Balamurugan SA M 04.11.2003 Gen Chennai 03 VI 78 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

154 0154 S.  Narayanan SA M 11.05.2005 Gen Chennai 03 VI 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

155 0155 Santosh Kumar SA M 28.10.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 IX 65 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

156 0156 Manoj Kumar Gupta SA M 17.09.1998 Gen Kanpur 08 IX 68 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

157 0157 Ajay Kumar pandey SA M 25.04.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

158 0158 Veer Singh Gaur SA M 05.05.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

159 0159 Alok Kumar Sharma SA M 24.02.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

160 0160 Shashi Kumar Bhagat SA M 07.01.2005 Gen Lucknow 10 VI 68 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

161 0161 Manas Kumar Ghosh SA M 27.09.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

162 0162 Subhasis Banerjee SA M 06.08.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, VIII 61, 77 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

163 0163 Md. Jawed Ahmed SA M 29.04.1998 Gen Kolkata 09
VI, 

VIII, IX

64, 

83, 63
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

164 0164 Subrata Kumar Roy SA M 13.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 62, 75 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

165 0165 Ravindra Kumar SA M 29.10.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

166 0166 G Bhanu Prasad SA M 28.09.2001 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

167 0167 Saswati Roy SAS(A) F 19.08.2011 Gen Kolkata 09 Factory CIA(OF) Kolkata

168 0168 Ashis Kumar Mandal SA M 16.01.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CIA(OF) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

169 0169 Santosh Kumar Aud M 22.07.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna OH

170 0170 Jyoti Kumar Clk M 31.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

171 0171 Sanjeet Kumar Aud M 01.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

172 0172 Jitendra Prasad Steno-I M 08.08.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

173 0173 Anil Kumar Aud M 28.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

174 0174 Amit Roy Chowdhory Clk M 06.03.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

175 0175 Rakesh Kumar Aud M 08.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

176 0176 Pragati Tripathi SA F 14.08.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

177 0177 M.M.Pankaj Aud M 22.03.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

178 0178 Subodh Kumar Singh SA M 11.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

179 0179 Sanjeev Anand Aud M 11.11.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna
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119 0119 Asit Pramanik SA M 01.04.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 V, IX 60, 61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

120 0120 Kajal Kumar Samanta SA M 03.09.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 64 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

121 0121 Amaresh Roy SA M 13.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 66, 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

122 0122 Tarak Sarkar SA M 05.02.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

123 0123 Chhoteraja Rajbhar SA M 13.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

124 0124 Sumi Ghosh SA F 17.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 IX 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

125 0125 B. K. Mandal SA M 23.12.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 60 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

126 0126 Amitava Dhara SA M 14.07.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

127 0127 Saugata Chakraborty SA M 28.01.1999 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

128 0128 Prasanta Roy SA M 14.02.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

129 0129 kakali Dey SA F 30.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 V, VI 66, 70 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

130 0130 Tarak Nath Mondal SA M 05.02.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 V, IX 67, 61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

131 0131 Raj Kumar Roy SA M 28.12.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 60,61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

132 0132 Sujit Kr. Sardar SA M 10.04.2003 SC Kolkata 09 VI 69 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

133 0133 Debabrata Sarkar SA M 03.06.2002 SC Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

134 0134
Biswajit 

Bandyopadhay
SA M 08.01.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

135 0135 Shanta Ray SA F 19.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

136 0136 Kamalesh Majhi SA M 13.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 VI 66 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

137 0137 Tikeswar Dhal SA M 11.08.2006 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

138 0138 Prafulla kumar Sahu SA M 13.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 73 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

139 0139 Pintu Saha SA M 26.03.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 69 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

140 0140 Manisha Mazumder SA F 21.10.1999 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

141 0141 Bharat Narayan Pal SA M 04.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

142 0142 Debajyoti Sardar SA M 17.12.2002 SC Kolkata 09 VI 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

143 0143 Shampa Chatterjee SA F 28.02.2005 Gen Kolkata 09
V, VIII, 

IX

61, 

83, 60
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

144 0144 Md. Mehar Ali SA M 22.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 65 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

145 0145 Pintu Dey SAS(A) M 29.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

146 0146 Subhasish Banerjee SA M 06.08.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

147 0147 S. Sreeja SA F 12.02.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

148 0148 Pramod Kumar SA M 10.07.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 60 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

149 0149 Satish Chandra Mishra SA M 29.09.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 61 Factory
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCA(Fys) Kolkata
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90 0090
Dharmendra Kumar 

Singh
SA M 24.04.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 60,67 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

91 0091 Raj Kumar Saxena SA M 27.04.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

92 0092 Binod Kumar Singh SA M 20.07.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 61, 70 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

93 0093
Ravindra Kumar 

Singhal
SA M 19.06.2006 Gen Lucknow 10 Army VI, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

94 0094 Paras Nath Gupta SA M 01.10.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 IX 66 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

95 0095 Brajesh Kumar Singh SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 80, 61 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

96 0096 Deepak Kumar Pandey SA M 10.10.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 V, VI 63, 75 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

97 0097 Abhishek Nigam Clk M 18.07.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

98 0098 Sameer Tattoo SA M 08.07.1999 Gen Kanpur 08 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

99 0099 Prakash SA M 10.12.2004 Gen Kanpur 08 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow
3rd 

Chance

100 0100 Brij Nandan SA M 10.05.2004 Gen Kanpur 08 VI 69 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

101 0101 Manish Kumar Verma SA M 24.05.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(CC) Lucknow

2nd 

Chance 

102 0102 Vimal Kumar Verma SA M 16.06.2006 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(CC) Lucknow

103 0103
Shashi Bhushan 

Prasad
SA M 07.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 61, 62 Army VII, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

104 0104 Rajbir  Arun SA M 07.02.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 V 69 Navy VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

105 0105 Ajay Kumat Rai SA M 21.10.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

106 0106 Ashok Kumar SA M 05.08.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 65 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

107 0107 Sunil Kumar SA M 11.04.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 61, 67 Army VII, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

108 0108 Tusar Kumar SA M 14.08.2006 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

109 0109 Atanu Bandyopadhyay Aud M 17.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

110 0110 Dhirendra Kumar Ojha SA M 22.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

111 0111 Leena Laskar SA F 03.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

112 0112 Tapan Kumar Das Clk M 30.04.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

113 0113 Rajesh Kumar SA M 30.12.2008 Gen Chennai 03 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

114 0114 Hemant Kachhawa SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen Dehradun 04 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

115 0115 Rajendra Singh SA M 07.07.2006 ST Dehradun 04 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

116 0116 Shiva Shankar Shukla Clk M 14.05.2009 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

117 0117 Md. Shameem Ansari Aud M 19.01.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

118 0118 Pradip Paul SA M 08.01.2004 Gen Kolkata 09
V, VI,       

IX

69, 

74, 78
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata
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61 0061 VSV Rao Clk M 26.08.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Factory CDA Chennai

62 0062 Pushpa Paulose Clk F 14.02.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

63 0063 A. Suresh SA M 24.05.2005 Gen Chennai 03
V, VI, 

VII

69, 

62, 62
Army CDA Chennai

64 0064 Rajaguru K SA M 12.07.2004 Gen Chennai 03 V, VI 63, 64 Army CDA Chennai

65 0065 A. Thangam SA F 12.11.2003 Gen Chennai 03 VI 67 Army CDA Chennai

66 0066
N. Varathaaraja 

Perumal
SA M 18.05.2005 Gen Guwahati 05 VI, IX 70, 63 Army CDA Chennai

67 0067 G.B. Mahesh Babu SA M 03.03.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 69, 66 Army CDA Chennai

68 0068 Anil Kumar. K SA M 26.04.2004 Gen Kannur 07 VI 66 Army CDA Chennai

69 0069 Niraj Kumar SA M 12.06.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Chennai

70 0070 Madhu V SA M 03.05.2005 Gen Kannur 07 V, VI 62, 64 Army CDA Chennai

71 0071 Sheeja Unnikrishnan SA F 24.10.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

72 0072 Mini.S.S SA F 06.01.2005 Gen Kannur 07 IX 61 Army CDA Chennai

73 0073 C. P. Ramachandran SA M 13.10.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi

74 0074 Nagendra Nath Mishra SA M 25.02.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi

75 0075 Prabhash Kumar Jha SA M 06.02.2009 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi

76 0076
Soibam Taibang 

Nganba
SA M 23.05.2006 Gen Guwahati 05 Army CDA Guwahati

77 0077 Robert J Simte SA M 09.10.2002 ST Guwahati 05 Army CDA Guwahati

78 0078 Valarie Marbaniang Aud F 14.07.1995 ST Guwahati 05 IX 68 Army CDA Guwahati

79 0079 Rajesh Kumar Doley SA M 30.09.2004 ST Guwahati 05 VI 65 Army CDA Guwahati

80 0080 Gourav Kumar SA M 22.08.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

81 0081 S.D.Bombarde SA M 24.02.2005 SC Pune 13 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

82 0082 Lal Bahadur SA M 24.07.2006 Gen Pune 13 VI 63 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

83 0083 Ram Bishwas Mahto SAS(A) M 05.05.2011 Gen Pune 13 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

84 0084 Shashank M. Moon SA M 11.03.1998 SC Pune 13 VI 65 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

85 0085 Smt Kamakshi Das SA F 08.06.1994 Gen Pune 13 VI 70 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

86 0086 Om Prakash Gupta SA M 01.11.2004 Gen Pune 13 VI 79 Army VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

87 0087
Mukesh Kumar 

Pandey
SA M 23.12.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

88 0088
Satish Kumar 

Baranwal
Clk M

30.12.2005
Gen Lucknow 10 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

89 0089 Ram Nandan Yadav SA M 04.09.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 63, 66 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow
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31 0031 Pramod Kumar SA M 25.11.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 VI 61 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

Prov 

(want of 

SB) 

32 0032 Promod Krishan SA M 29.06.1998 Gen Allahabad 01
VI, 

VIII, IX

68, 

79, 63
Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

33 0033 Purushotam Kumar SA M 15.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 Navy VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

34 0034 Saurabh Tiwari SA M 18.07.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 71 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

35 0035 Charu Dutta Kaul Aud M 17.05.2004 Gen Dehradun 04 Army VIII PCDA(R&D) New Delhi

36 0036 Rajani Kanta Panda SA M 18.06.1998 Gen Kolkata 09 VIII, IX 76, 60 Factory PCDA(R&D) New Delhi

37 0037 Ashutosh Srivastava SAS(A) M 20.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(Army) Meerut

38 0038 Narendra Seepal SA M 28.10.2002 ST Lucknow 10 Army VIII CDA(Army) Meerut

39 0039 Emami SA M 25.03.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 60 Army CDA(Army) Meerut

40 0040 M. Arun SA M 02.02.2009 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

41 0041 ANG. Raju SA M 22.05.2002 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

42 0042
Sadan Kumar 

Shrivastava
SA M 25.03.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army VIII CDA Secunderabad

43 0043 I. Srikanth Babu SA M 05.09.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 68 Army CDA Secunderabad

44 0044 B. Shyam Sundar SA M 25.07.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14
VI, 

VIII, IX

79, 

85, 

61

Army CDA Secunderabad

45 0045 M. Sree Sai Prasad SA M 26.05.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 71, 70 Army CDA Secunderabad

46 0046 G. V. Subba Rao SA M 12.04.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

47 0047 M. Udaya Sankar SA M 30.04.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 71 Army CDA Secunderabad

48 0048 P.S. Chandra Shekhar SA M 03.01.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 64 Army CDA Secunderabad

49 0049 K. Naga Lakshmi Aud F 05.06.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA(R&D) Hyderabad

50 0050 Rajesh Kumar Sharma SA M 28.10.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 Factory PCDA New Delhi

51 0051 Mohan Prakash SA M 03.10.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CGDA, New Delhi

52 0052 Niraj Kumar Jha SA M 07.07.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 63 Army VIII CGDA, New Delhi OH

53 0053 Sarup Singh SA M 31.03.2004 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 61 Army CGDA, New Delhi

54 0054 Shankar Prasad SA M 20.05.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 64 Army VIII CGDA, New Delhi

55 0055 N Hariharan Clk M 09.12.2002 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

56 0056 Jayashree Elangovan SA F 05.02.2003 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

57 0057 T. Kasthuri Thilagam Aud F 07.05.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

58 0058 Sumiraj. M SAS(A) F 06.05.2011 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

59 0059 Pratap M Nair Clk M 15.09.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

60 0060 Pillai Mini Sukumaran SA F 12.07.2004 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai
2nd 

Chance



Paper Marks

1 0001 Shruti SA F 03.02.2005 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

2 0002 M K Makvana SA M 06.06.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

3 0003
Mahesh Kumar 

Ambesh
SA M 21.07.2006 SC New Delhi 11 Army

VI, VII 

& VIII
PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

4 0004 Harshita K Gupta SA F 15.01.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

5 0005 Pramod Kumar Gupta SA M 28.01.1999 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 81 Army VIII PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

6 0006  Uma Shankar Sah SAS(A) M 10.05.2011 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

7 0007  Chandra Bhan Singh SAS(A) M 19.05.2011 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

8 0008  Anil Kaushik SAS(A) M 18.05.2011 SC Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

9 0009  Om Parkash SAS(A) M 27.07.2011 SC Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

10 0010  Rupesh Kumar SA M 11.11.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

11 0011  Rupesh Jha Raman SA M 09.10.2006 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

12 0012  Rajesh Kumar SA M 06.10.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

13 0013  Rakesh Gupta SA M 01.06.1998 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

14 0014
Dharmendra 

Gandrothu
SAS(A) M 09.05.2011 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

15 0015 Dakshina Murthy H B Clk M 05.11.2004 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

16 0016 Ginzha M G SA F 21.05.2003 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

17 0017 Chaturanand Jha Aud M 10.02.2010 Gen Pune 13 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

18 0018 Ravi R SA M 19.06.1996 Gen Pune 13 VI 75 Army PCDA(O) Pune

19 0019
Anushuman 

Shrivastava
SA M 15.03.2005 Gen Pune 13 VI 65 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

20 0020 Nitesh Kamal SA M 14.07.2004 Gen Pune 13 VI, IX 77, 73 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

21 0021 Ajay Kumar Mallick SA M 01.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

22 0022 Jaydeep Prasad Clk M 15.12.2005 SC Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII 

& VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

23 0023
Manoj Kumar 

Upadhyay
SA M 08.07.1994 Gen Allahabad 01 Army

VI, VII 

& VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

24 0024 Rajeev Kumar Clk M 12.08.2009 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

25 0025 Randhir Kumar SAS(A) M 20.01.2012 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

26 0026 Sujoy Kumar Bagchi Aud M 01.06.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

27 0027 Sanjiv Kumar SA M 12.12.1988 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

28 0028 Virendra Pratap Singh Aud M 04.01.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII 

& VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

29 0029 Akhilesh Kumar SA M 23.06.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 VI 64 Army
VII & 

VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

30 0030 Debajyoti Dey SA M 10.03.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 70, 62 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

������������	
�
�������������	��	

	�������

����������������������������	�

Exemption 

Details Sec Hindi Organisation RemarksCentre C.Code
Sl. 

No
Roll No. Name Grade Sex DOA Cat



Paper Marks

1 0021 Ajay Kumar Mallick SA M 01.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

2 0022 Jaydeep Prasad Clk M 15.12.2005 SC Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII , 

VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

3 0023
Manoj Kumar 

Upadhyay
SA M 08.07.1994 Gen Allahabad 01 Army

VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

4 0024 Rajeev Kumar Clk M 12.08.2009 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

5 0025 Randhir Kumar SAS(A) M 20.01.2012 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

6 0026 Sujoy Kumar Bagchi Aud M 01.06.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

7 0027 Sanjiv Kumar SA M 12.12.1988 Gen Allahabad 01 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

8 0028 Virendra Pratap Singh Aud M 04.01.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(P) Allahabad

9 0029 Akhilesh Kumar SA M 23.06.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 VI 64 Army VII, VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

10 0030 Debajyoti Dey SA M 10.03.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 70, 62 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

11 0031 Pramod Kumar SA M 25.11.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 VI 61 Army VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

Prov 

(want of 

SB) 

12 0032 Promod Krishan SA M 29.06.1998 Gen Allahabad 01
VI, 

VIII, IX

68, 79, 

63
Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

13 0033 Purushotam Kumar SA M 15.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 Navy VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

14 0034 Saurabh Tiwari SA M 18.07.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 71 Army PCDA(P) Allahabad

15 0101 Manish Kumar Verma SA M 24.05.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(CC) Lucknow

2nd 

Chance 

16 0102 Vimal Kumar Verma SA M 16.06.2006 Gen Allahabad 01 Army
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(CC) Lucknow

17 0103
Shashi Bhushan 

Prasad
SA M 07.11.2002 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 61, 62 Army VII, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

18 0104 Rajbir  Arun SA M 07.02.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 V 69 Navy VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

19 0105 Ajay Kumat Rai SA M 21.10.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

20 0106 Ashok Kumar SA M 05.08.2004 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 65 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

21 0107 Sunil Kumar SA M 11.04.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 VI, IX 61, 67 Army VII, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

22 0149 Satish Chandra Mishra SA M 29.09.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 IX 61 Factory
VI, VII, 

VIII
PCA(Fys) Kolkata

23 0150 Neeta Pasrija JHT F 10.06.2003 Gen Allahabad 01 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

24 0151 Uday Kumar SA M 21.02.2005 Gen Allahabad 01 VIII, IX 77, 60 Factory VI, VII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

25 0014
Dharmendra 

Gandrothu
SAS(A) M 09.05.2011 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

26 0015 Dakshina Murthy H B Clk M 05.11.2004 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

27 0016 Ginzha M G SA F 21.05.2003 Gen Bangalore 02 Army CDA(R&D) Bangalore

28 0266 Sadasivan C S SA M 12.05.2006 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

29 0267 Awan Kumar SAS(A) M 12.05.2011 SC Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

30 0268 Seema K B SA F 03.03.2003 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

������������	
�
�������������	��	

	�������

�������������	���	����	�

Sl. 

No
Roll No. Name Grade Sex DOA Cat Centre C.Code

Exemption 

Details Sec Hindi Organisation Remarks



Paper Marks

������������	
�
�������������	��	

	�������

�������������	���	����	�

Sl. 

No
Roll No. Name Grade Sex DOA Cat Centre C.Code

Exemption 

Details Sec Hindi Organisation Remarks

31 0269 Sajeevan N P SA M 18.04.2005 Gen Bangalore 02 Army PCDA Bangalore

Prov 

(want of 

SB) 

32 0296 Jagdish Kumar C.K. SA M 13.09.2004 Gen Bangalore �� VI 63 Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

33 0055 N Hariharan Clk M 09.12.2002 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

34 0056 Jayashree Elangovan SA F 05.02.2003 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

35 0057 T. Kasthuri Thilagam Aud F 07.05.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army CDA Chennai

36 0063 A. Suresh SA M 24.05.2005 Gen Chennai 03
V, VI, 

VII

69, 62, 

62
Army CDA Chennai

37 0064 Rajaguru K SA M 12.07.2004 Gen Chennai 03 V, VI 63, 64 Army CDA Chennai

38 0065 A. Thangam SA F 12.11.2003 Gen Chennai 03 VI 67 Army CDA Chennai

39 0113 Rajesh Kumar SA M 30.12.2008 Gen Chennai 03 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

40 0147 S. Sreeja SA F 12.02.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

41 0153 V. Balamurugan SA M 04.11.2003 Gen Chennai 03 VI 78 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

42 0154 S.  Narayanan SA M 11.05.2005 Gen Chennai 03 VI 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

43 0272
S. Daniel Ravindran 

Koil Rajan
SA M 14.07.2004 Gen Chennai 03 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

44 0279
Mohan Kumar 

Pasumarthi
SA M 18.10.2004 Gen Chennai 03 VI, IX 82, 66 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

45 0035 Charu Dutta Kaul Aud M 17.05.2004 Gen Dehradun 04 Army VIII PCDA(R&D) New Delhi

46 0114 Hemant Kachhawa SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen Dehradun 04 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

47 0115 Rajendra Singh SA M 07.07.2006 ST Dehradun 04 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

48 0290
Keshav Kumar 

Kaushik
SAS(A) M 20.05.2011 Gen Dehradun ��

Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

49 0291 Sanatan Ghanti SAS(A) M 30.06.2011 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

50 0292 Pritam Dhar SAS(A) M 20.01.2012 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

51 0293 Satyanjoy Banerjee SAS(A) M 19.07.2011 Gen Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

52 0294 Arun Kumar Aud M 02.08.2004 SC Dehradun ��
Air 

Force
PCDA(AF) Dehradun

53 0066
N. Varathaaraja 

Perumal
SA M 18.05.2005 Gen Guwahati 05 VI, IX 70, 63 Army CDA Chennai

54 0076
Soibam Taibang 

Nganba
SA M 23.05.2006 Gen Guwahati 05 Army CDA Guwahati

55 0077 Robert J Simte SA M 09.10.2002 ST Guwahati 05 Army CDA Guwahati

56 0078 Valarie Marbaniang Aud F 14.07.1995 ST Guwahati 05 IX 68 Army CDA Guwahati

57 0079 Rajesh Kumar Doley SA M 30.09.2004 ST Guwahati 05 VI 65 Army CDA Guwahati

58 0256 Sagar Chakraborty SA M 11.05.2004 Gen Guwahati 05 Army CDA Patna

59 0264 Pradip Singha SA M 23.04.1998 ST Guwahati 05 VI 71 Army PCDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

60 0265
Sagar Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 01.09.2003 Gen Guwahati 05 Army PCDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.
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61 0006  Uma Shankar Sah SAS(A) M 10.05.2011 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

62 0007  Chandra Bhan Singh SAS(A) M 19.05.2011 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

63 0008  Anil Kaushik SAS(A) M 18.05.2011 SC Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

64 0009  Om Parkash SAS(A) M 27.07.2011 SC Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

65 0010  Rupesh Kumar SA M 11.11.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

66 0011  Rupesh Jha Raman SA M 09.10.2006 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

67 0012  Rajesh Kumar SA M 06.10.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

68 0013  Rakesh Gupta SA M 01.06.1998 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(NC) Jammu

69 0280 Shaitan Singh Rathore Aud M 05.03.2010 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

70 0281 Bharat Sethi SA M 07.08.2008 Gen Jammu 06 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

71 0058 Sumiraj. M SAS(A) F 06.05.2011 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

72 0059 Pratap M Nair Clk M 15.09.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

73 0060 Pillai Mini Sukumaran SA F 12.07.2004 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai
2nd 

Chance

74 0062 Pushpa Paulose Clk F 14.02.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

75 0068 Anil Kumar. K SA M 26.04.2004 Gen Kannur 07 VI 66 Army CDA Chennai

76 0070 Madhu V SA M 03.05.2005 Gen Kannur 07 V, VI 62, 64 Army CDA Chennai

77 0071 Sheeja Unnikrishnan SA F 24.10.2005 Gen Kannur 07 Army CDA Chennai

78 0072 Mini.S.S SA F 06.01.2005 Gen Kannur 07 IX 61 Army CDA Chennai

79 0097 Abhishek Nigam Clk M 18.07.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

80 0098 Sameer Tattoo SA M 08.07.1999 Gen Kanpur 08 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

81 0099 Prakash SA M 10.12.2004 Gen Kanpur 08 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow
3rd 

Chance

82 0100 Brij Nandan SA M 10.05.2004 Gen Kanpur 08 VI 69 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

83 0116 Shiva Shankar Shukla Clk M 14.05.2009 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

84 0117 Md. Shameem Ansari Aud M 19.01.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

85 0155 Santosh Kumar SA M 28.10.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 IX 65 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

86 0156 Manoj Kumar Gupta SA M 17.09.1998 Gen Kanpur 08 IX 68 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

87 0157 Ajay Kumar pandey SA M 25.04.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

88 0158 Veer Singh Gaur SA M 05.05.2003 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

89 0159 Alok Kumar Sharma SA M 24.02.2005 Gen Kanpur 08 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

90 0036 Rajani Kanta Panda SA M 18.06.1998 Gen Kolkata 09 VIII, IX 76, 60 Factory PCDA(R&D) New Delhi

91 0073 C. P. Ramachandran SA M 13.10.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi
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92 0074 Nagendra Nath Mishra SA M 25.02.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi

93 0108 Tusar Kumar SA M 14.08.2006 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

94 0109 Atanu Bandyopadhyay Aud M 17.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

95 0110 Dhirendra Kumar Ojha SA M 22.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

96 0111 Leena Laskar SA F 03.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

97 0112 Tapan Kumar Das Clk M 30.04.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

98 0118 Pradip Paul SA M 08.01.2004 Gen Kolkata 09
V, VI,   

IX

69, 74, 

78
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

99 0119 Asit Pramanik SA M 01.04.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 V, IX 60, 61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

100 0120 Kajal Kumar Samanta SA M 03.09.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 64 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

101 0121 Amaresh Roy SA M 13.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 66, 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

102 0122 Tarak Sarkar SA M 05.02.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

103 0123 Chhoteraja Rajbhar SA M 13.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

104 0124 Sumi Ghosh SA F 17.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 IX 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

105 0125 B. K. Mandal SA M 23.12.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 60 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

106 0126 Amitava Dhara SA M 14.07.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 62 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

107 0127 Saugata Chakraborty SA M 28.01.1999 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

108 0128 Prasanta Roy SA M 14.02.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

109 0129 kakali Dey SA F 30.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 V, VI 66, 70 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

110 0130 Tarak Nath Mondal SA M 05.02.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 V, IX 67, 61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

111 0131 Raj Kumar Roy SA M 28.12.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 60,61 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

112 0132 Sujit Kr. Sardar SA M 10.04.2003 SC Kolkata 09 VI 69 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

113 0133 Debabrata Sarkar SA M 03.06.2002 SC Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

114 0134
Biswajit 

Bandyopadhay
SA M 08.01.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

115 0135 Shanta Ray SA F 19.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

116 0136 Kamalesh Majhi SA M 13.05.2004 SC Kolkata 09 VI 66 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

117 0137 Tikeswar Dhal SA M 11.08.2006 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

118 0138 Prafulla kumar Sahu SA M 13.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 73 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

119 0139 Pintu Saha SA M 26.03.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 69 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

120 0140 Manisha Mazumder SA F 21.10.1999 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

121 0141 Bharat Narayan Pal SA M 04.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

122 0142 Debajyoti Sardar SA M 17.12.2002 SC Kolkata 09 VI 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata
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123 0143 Shampa Chatterjee SA F 28.02.2005 Gen Kolkata 09
V, VIII, 

IX

61, 83, 

60
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

124 0144 Md. Mehar Ali SA M 22.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 65 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

125 0145 Pintu Dey SAS(A) M 29.12.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

126 0146 Subhasish Banerjee SA M 06.08.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 IX 61 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

127 0161 Manas Kumar Ghosh SA M 27.09.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

128 0162 Subhasis Banerjee SA M 06.08.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, VIII 61, 77 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

129 0163 Md. Jawed Ahmed SA M 29.04.1998 Gen Kolkata 09
VI, 

VIII, IX

64, 83, 

63
Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

130 0164 Subrata Kumar Roy SA M 13.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 62, 75 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

131 0165 Ravindra Kumar SA M 29.10.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 63 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

132 0167 Saswati Roy SAS(A) F 19.08.2011 Gen Kolkata 09 Factory CIA(OF) Kolkata

133 0168 Ashis Kumar Mandal SA M 16.01.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CIA(OF) Kolkata
3rd 

Chance

134 0244
Swapan Kumar 

Prodhan 
Clk M 04.05.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

135 0245 Anugata Ganguly SA M 03.08.2001 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

136 0246 Raj Kumar Clk M 25.04.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII CDA Patna

137 0247 Sujeet Kumar SA M 11.03.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 V 61 Army VIII CDA Patna

138 0248 Ashok Kumar Dey SA M 14.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

139 0249 Sikha K. Bansode SA F 15.03.2005 SC Kolkata 09 VI, IX 65, 63 Army CDA Patna

140 0250 Mahesh Prasad SA M 15.04.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 Army VIII CDA Patna

141 0251 Partha Mondal SA M 05.05.2004 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

142 0252
Pratik Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 27.08.2002 Gen Kolkata 09 Army CDA Patna

143 0253 Biswajit Banerjee SA M 07.11.2003 Gen Kolkata 09 VI, IX 64, 74 Army CDA Patna

144 0254 Sanjiv Kumar SA M 02.05.2005 Gen Kolkata 09 VI 60 Army VIII CDA Patna

145 0297 Julita Induar SA F 06.10.2003 ST Kolkata �� IX 63 Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

146 0038 Narendra Seepal SA M 28.10.2002 ST Lucknow 10 Army VIII CDA(Army) Meerut

147 0087
Mukesh Kumar 

Pandey
SA M 23.12.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

148 0088
Satish Kumar 

Baranwal
Clk M

30.12.2005
Gen Lucknow 10 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

149 0089 Ram Nandan Yadav SA M 04.09.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 63, 66 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

150 0090
Dharmendra Kumar 

Singh
SA M 24.04.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 60,67 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

151 0091 Raj Kumar Saxena SA M 27.04.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

152 0092 Binod Kumar Singh SA M 20.07.2004 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 61, 70 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

153 0093
Ravindra Kumar 

Singhal
SA M 19.06.2006 Gen Lucknow 10 Army VI, VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow
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154 0094 Paras Nath Gupta SA M 01.10.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 IX 66 Army PCDA(CC) Lucknow

155 0095 Brajesh Kumar Singh SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Lucknow 10 VI, IX 80, 61 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

156 0096 Deepak Kumar Pandey SA M 10.10.2002 Gen Lucknow 10 V, VI 63, 75 Army VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

157 0160 Shashi Kumar Bhagat SA M 07.01.2005 Gen Lucknow 10 VI 68 Factory VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

158 0001 Shruti SA F 03.02.2005 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

159 0002 M K Makvana SA M 06.06.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

160 0003
Mahesh Kumar 

Ambesh
SA M 21.07.2006 SC New Delhi 11 Army

VI, VII, 

VIII
PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

161 0004 Harshita K Gupta SA F 15.01.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

162 0005 Pramod Kumar Gupta SA M 28.01.1999 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 81 Army VIII PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

163 0037 Ashutosh Srivastava SAS(A) M 20.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(Army) Meerut

164 0039 Emami SA M 25.03.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 60 Army CDA(Army) Meerut

165 0050 Rajesh Kumar Sharma SA M 28.10.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 Factory PCDA New Delhi

166 0051 Mohan Prakash SA M 03.10.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CGDA, New Delhi

167 0052 Niraj Kumar Jha SA M 07.07.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 63 Army VIII CGDA, New Delhi OH

168 0053 Sarup Singh SA M 31.03.2004 Gen New Delhi 11 VI 61 Army CGDA, New Delhi

169 0054 Shankar Prasad SA M 20.05.2003 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 64 Army VIII CGDA, New Delhi

170 0075 Prabhash Kumar Jha SA M 06.02.2009 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(IDS) New Delhi

171 0080 Gourav Kumar SA M 22.08.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

172 0148 Pramod Kumar SA M 10.07.2006 Gen New Delhi 11 IX 60 Factory PCA(Fys) Kolkata

173 0270 Prakash Kumar Giri SAS(A) M 23.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

174 0282
Mritunjay Kumar 

Manoj 
SA M 08.11.2002 Gen New Delhi 11 Army VIII PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

175 0283 Bhoopendra Singh SAS(A) M 27.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh OH

176 0284 Alice Babu Clk F 29.12.2008 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

177 0285 Joginder Singh SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

178 0286 Rajeev Jain SA M 19.12.2001 Gen New Delhi 11 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh OH

179 0287 Brij Mohan SA M 23.12.2002 SC New Delhi 11 VI 74 Army PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

180 0288 Sandeep Sharma SAS(A) M 16.05.2011 Gen New Delhi 11 Army CDA(PD) Meerut

181 0289 Mahesh Chand Meena SA M 09.03.2004 ST New Delhi 11 Army CDA(PD) Meerut

182 0069 Niraj Kumar SA M 12.06.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Chennai

183 0152 Md. Irshad Ahmad SA M 10.01.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

184 0169 Santosh Kumar Aud M 22.07.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna OH
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185 0170 Jyoti Kumar Clk M 31.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

186 0171 Sanjeet Kumar Aud M 01.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

187 0172 Jitendra Prasad Steno-I M 08.08.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

188 0173 Anil Kumar Aud M 28.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

189 0174 Amit Roy Chowdhory Clk M 06.03.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

190 0175 Rakesh Kumar Aud M 08.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

191 0176 Pragati Tripathi SA F 14.08.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

192 0177 M.M.Pankaj Aud M 22.03.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

193 0178 Subodh Kumar Singh SA M 11.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

194 0179 Sanjeev Anand Aud M 11.11.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

195 0180 Ajay Kumar SA M 05.10.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI 66 Army VIII CDA Patna

196 0181 Thomas Tigga SA M 18.10.2004 ST Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

197 0182 Chandrika Prasad SA M 15.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 74 Army VIII CDA Patna

198 0183 Shailesh Kumar SA M 01.11.1999 Gen Patna 12 VI 67 Army CDA Patna

199 0184 Vinay Kumar SA M 18.02.2000 Gen Patna 12 VI 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

200 0185 Sunil Kumar Singh SA M 05.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

201 0186 Pankaj Kumar Sinha SA M 04.05.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

202 0187 Awadesh Kumar Singh SA M 12.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

203 0188 Mukesh Kumar Singh SA M 19.11.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

204 0189 Krishna Kumar SA M 04.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 73 Army VIII CDA Patna

205 0190
Satyendra Prasad 

Sahu
SA M 16.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 72 Army CDA Patna

206 0191 Dileep Singh SA M 17.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

207 0192 Prakash Kullu SA M 09.12.2003 ST Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

208 0193 Sukhlal Oraon SA M 15.03.2004 ST Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

209 0194 Sanjay Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

210 0195 Prem Prakash Singh SA M 24.03.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army VIII CDA Patna

211 0196 Kumar Niranjan SA M 22.12.2004 Gen Patna 12 Factory VIII CDA Patna

212 0197 Pranas Kumar Paul SA M 01.03.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

213 0198 Amit Kumar SA M 26.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 Factory VIII CDA Patna

214 0199 Kamlesh Kumar SA M 20.05.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

215 0200 Vikash Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna
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216 0201 Shashi Bhushan SA M 18.03.2002 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army CDA Patna

217 0202 Rakesh Kumar Sinha SA M 29.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 IX 63 Army CDA Patna

218 0203 Rishikesh Kumar SA M 05.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

219 0204
Sanjay Kumar 

Choudhary
SA M 25.10.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 87 Army VIII CDA Patna

220 0205 Amit Kumar SA M 04.08.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 72, 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

221 0206 Sujit Kumar SA M 10.08.2005 Gen Patna 12 VI 68 Army VIII CDA Patna

222 0207 Sandip Kumar SA M 07.01.2005 Gen Patna 12 V 61 Army VIII CDA Patna

223 0208 Rajiv Ranjan SA M 07.05.2003 Gen Patna 12 VIII, IX 79, 67 Army CDA Patna

224 0209 Archna Verma SA F 01.12.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 71, 61 Army CDA Patna

225 0210 Rakesh Kumar SA M 12.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

226 0211 Manoj Kumar SA M 29.08.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

227 0212 Binod Kumar SA M 17.11.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 66 Army VIII CDA Patna

228 0213 Rajesh Kumar SA M 12.07.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

229 0214 Kumar Deep Kamal SA M 10.07.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

230 0215 Sudhir Kumar SA M 21.06.2002 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army VIII CDA Patna

231 0216 Sanjit Kumar SA M 15.07.2003 Gen Patna 12
V, VI,

 IX

60, 70, 

67
Army VIII CDA Patna

232 0217 P.N.Jha SA M 03.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army CDA Patna

233 0218 MD.Sabir Alam SA M 17.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

234 0219 Ranjit Kumar Verma SA M 18.02.2003 Gen Patna 12 V 67 Army CDA Patna

235 0220 Rakesh Kumar SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI, IX 74, 70 Army CDA Patna

236 0221 Diwakar Singh SA M 23.06.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

237 0222 Anand Jee SA M 28.04.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

238 0223 Santosh Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

239 0224 Lalit Narayan Sahu SA M 06.01.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 85 Army VIII CDA Patna

240 0225 Jitendra Kumar SA M 29.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

241 0226 Gupteshwar Prasad SA M 01.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

242 0227 Somnath Mallick SA M 26.02.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

243 0228 Lakshman Kumar SA M 25.09.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 83 Army VIII CDA Patna

244 0229 Raman Nagule SA M 31.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 65 Army VIII CDA Patna

245 0230 A.K. Anil SA M 02.08.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

246 0231 Pramod Kumar SA M 01.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 IX 64 Army VIII CDA Patna
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247 0232 Sunil Kumar SA M 30.10.1996 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

248 0233 Sandhir Kumar SA M 07.03.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

249 0234 Vinoy Kumar Mallik SA M 15.07.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 62 Army VIII CDA Patna

250 0235 Nandan Kumar SA M 06.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI 69 Army CDA Patna

251 0236 Ram Kumar Mahton SA M 27.06.2000 Gen Patna 12 Army
VI,VII,

VIII
CDA Patna

252 0237 Satish Kumar Aud M 24.05.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

253 0238 Ranjit Kumar SA M 02.07.2001 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

254 0239
Himanshu Kumar 

Sinha 
SA M 10.04.2003 Gen Patna 12 VI 70 Army CDA Patna

255 0240 Sanjeev Kumar SA M 21.12.2004 Gen Patna 12 VI, VIII 60, 81 Army CDA Patna

256 0241 Bimal Kumar SA M 23.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 VI 64 Army VIII CDA Patna

257 0242 P.K.Dutta SA M 22.03.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

258 0243 Sudhir Kumar SA M 12.08.2002 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

259 0255 Ashok Kumar SA M 04.03.1998 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

260 0257 Anjani Kumar SA M 22.05.2006 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

261 0258 Dharm Prakash SA M 13.03.2006 Gen Patna 12 VI 63 Army VIII CDA Patna

262 0259 Rajesh Kumar Singh SA M 18.08.2000 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

263 0260 Amit Kumar Pandey SA M 06.10.2003 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna OH

264 0261 Binay Kumar SA M 06.09.2005 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

265 0262 Mithlesh Kumar SA M 01.06.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army VIII CDA Patna

266 0263 Pankaj Kumar Panday SA M 15.04.2004 Gen Patna 12 Army CDA Patna

267 0017 Chaturanand Jha Aud M 10.02.2010 Gen Pune 13 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

268 0018 Ravi R SA M 19.06.1996 Gen Pune 13 VI 75 Army PCDA(O) Pune

269 0019
Anushuman 

Shrivastava
SA M 15.03.2005 Gen Pune 13 VI 65 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

270 0020 Nitesh Kamal SA M 14.07.2004 Gen Pune 13 VI, IX 77, 73 Army VIII PCDA(O) Pune

271 0081 S.D.Bombarde SA M 24.02.2005 SC Pune 13 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

272 0082 Lal Bahadur SA M 24.07.2006 Gen Pune 13 VI 63 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

273 0083 Ram Bishwas Mahto SAS(A) M 05.05.2011 Gen Pune 13 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

274 0084 Shashank M. Moon SA M 11.03.1998 SC Pune 13 VI 65 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

275 0085 Smt Kamakshi Das SA F 08.06.1994 Gen Pune 13 VI 70 Army PCDA(SC) Pune

276 0086 Om Prakash Gupta SA M 01.11.2004 Gen Pune 13 VI 79 Army VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

277 0271 Mrinal M. More SA M 10.10.2002 Gen Pune 13 VIII, IX 81, 66 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai
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278 0040 M. Arun SA M 02.02.2009 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

279 0041 ANG. Raju SA M 22.05.2002 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

280 0042
Sadan Kumar 

Shrivastava
SA M 25.03.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army VIII CDA Secunderabad

281 0043 I. Srikanth Babu SA M 05.09.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 68 Army CDA Secunderabad

282 0044 B. Shyam Sundar SA M 25.07.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14
VI, 

VIII, IX

79, 85, 

61
Army CDA Secunderabad

283 0045 M. Sree Sai Prasad SA M 26.05.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 71, 70 Army CDA Secunderabad

284 0046 G. V. Subba Rao SA M 12.04.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA Secunderabad

285 0047 M. Udaya Sankar SA M 30.04.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 71 Army CDA Secunderabad

286 0048 P.S. Chandra Shekhar SA M 03.01.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 64 Army CDA Secunderabad

287 0049 K. Naga Lakshmi Aud F 05.06.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army CDA(R&D) Hyderabad

288 0061 VSV Rao Clk M 26.08.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Factory CDA Chennai

289 0067 G.B. Mahesh Babu SA M 03.03.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 69, 66 Army CDA Chennai

290 0166 G Bhanu Prasad SA M 28.09.2001 Gen Secunderabad 14 Army PCA(Fys) Kolkata

291 0273 S. V. Sitarama Murty SA M 21.02.2005 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 62 Army PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

292 0274
N. Vara Narsimha 

Murthy
SA M 30.12.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI 62 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

293 0275 Ahmed Shariff SA M 27.01.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 VI, IX 65, 73 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

294 0276 Asiaya Begumi SA F 11.11.2003 Gen Secunderabad 14 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

295 0277 I Hari Krishna SA M 30.06.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

296 0278
A. V. Surya Prakasa 

Rao
SA M 09.08.2004 Gen Secunderabad 14 IX 62 Navy PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

297 0295 S. Anand Reddy SA M 26.09.1989 Gen Secunderabad �� Army PCDA(AF) Dehradun

298 0298 Deepak D. Kashayap SA M 08.07.2002 ST Secunderabad �� IX 72 Navy PCDA(AF) Dehradun


